2026 Wis. Valley Conference Wrestling Meet

Team Scores
1. Marshfield 236%; 2. Wis. Rapids Lincoln 203; 3. Wausau West 167%; 4. D.C. Everest 140%;

5. Stevens Point 78; 6. Wausau East 66.

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:

Weight Class 106
Jackson Freeman
Alex Davis
Eddison Xiong

Weight Class 113
Blake Mell
Micah Bremer

Weight Class 120
Carter Williquette
Samuel Volm
KeejTshay Vang

Weight Class 126
Henry Ruffi
Michael Jelinek
Jacob Schuett

Weight Class 132
Deegan Armagost
Neil Adler

Weight Class 138
Jon Sternweis
Levi Lepinski

Weight Class 144
Aspen Tritz
Alexander Voigt
Cayden Bergmark

Weight Class 150
Jack Akkerman
Ethan Strasser

Weight Class 157
Carson Kempf
Samuel Ewton
Camdyn Rye

Weight Class 165
Sean Sleznikow
Nathan Bernstein

Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Wausau West

Wausau West
Marshfield

Marshfield
Wausau West
Stevens Point

Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Wausau East

Wis. Rapids
Marshfield

Marshfield
Stevens Point

Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
D.C. Everest

Wis. Rapids
Wausau West

D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wausau East

Marshfield
Stevens Point

defeated
defeated

(bye)

defeated
(bye)

defeated
defeated

(bye)

defeated
defeated

(bye)

defeated
defeated

defeated
defeated

defeated
defeated

(bye)

defeated
defeated

defeated
defeated
defeated

defeated
defeated

Eldon Roth
Bryce Vang

Brett Bagnowski

Luke Hamel
Kannon Moua

Jake Freeman
Carter Tollers

Titus Seefeldt-Thao Wausau West

Jordan Danens

Matthew Miller Jr.
Carson Allen

Trevor Forst
Connor Coey

Kashton Kilty
Haylen Liethen

Easton Ledden
Christian Galang
Chase Gethers

Lane Pernsteiner
Jeremiah Peters

Stevens Point
D.C. Everest

Wis. Rapids

Wis. Rapids
D.C. Everest

Wis. Rapids

Marshfield

D.C. Everest

Wis. Rapids
Wausau West

Marshfield

Major 10-2
Fall 1:42

Medical Forfeit

14-7
Fall 3:58

Fall 1:12
Fall 2:54

Major 10-0
5-3

Tech. Fall 17-1 (4:24)

Fall 2:00

Fall 1:08

Stevens Point Tech. Fall 18-2 (4:19)

Marshfield
D.C. Everest

Marshfield
Wausau West
Wis. Rapids

Wausau West
Wis. Rapids

Fall 4:41
Fall 1:51

SV 4-1
Fall 3:44
Fall 3:03

Fall 5:02
Fall 4:52



1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

1st:
3rd:
5th:

Weight Class 175
Haiden Carlson
Gaige Stockwell
Levi Lobner

Weight Class 190
Josh Taylor

Cash Ryan Seefeldt
Cameron Tipple

Weight Class 215
Niko Kleinschmidt
Jace Frick

Jaxson Gutierrez

Weight Class 285
Logan Glovinski
Andrew Hettinga
Joe Ruffi

1. Marshfield

2. Wis. Rapids Lincoln
3. Wausau West

4. D.C. Everest

5. Stevens Point

6. Wausau East

Marshfield
Wausau East
Wis. Rapids

Marshfield
Wausau East
Wausau West

D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids

Wausau East
D.C. Everest
Wausau West

Final 2025-26 WVC Standings
WVC Meet

defeated
defeated
defeated

defeated
defeated

(bye)

defeated
defeated

(bye)

defeated
defeated

(bye)

Dual Meets

W L Pts.
5 0 10
4 1 8
3 2 6
2 3 4

1 4 2
0 5 0

Nathaniel Briggs
Jack Turner
Teagan Weller

Oakley Pluess
Ryan Schulz

John McCorison
Aiden Kilde

Robert Shearer

Navarro Rodriguez Wis. Rapids

Pts.
12
10

8

6
4
2

D.C. Everest Tech. Fall 19-4 (4:43)
Stevens Point 4-2
Wausau West Fall 4:19
Wis. Rapids Maijor 14-3
D.C. Everest 10-3

Wausau West Tech. Fall 25-7 (5:32)

Wausau East Fall 5:41
Marshfield 11-5
Fall 0:27

Total
Pts.

22
18
14
10
6
2



