

2026 Wis. Valley Conference Wrestling Meet

Team Scores

1. Marshfield 236½; 2. Wis. Rapids Lincoln 203; 3. Wausau West 167½; 4. D.C. Everest 140½;
5. Stevens Point 78; 6. Wausau East 66.

Weight Class 106

1st:	Jackson Freeman	Wis. Rapids	defeated	Eldon Roth	Stevens Point	Major 10-2
3rd:	Alex Davis	Marshfield	defeated	Bryce Vang	D.C. Everest	Fall 1:42
5th:	Eddison Xiong	Wausau West	(bye)			

Weight Class 113

1st:	Blake Mell	Wausau West	defeated	Brett Bagnowski	Wis. Rapids	Medical Forfeit
3rd:	Micah Bremer	Marshfield	(bye)			

Weight Class 120

1st:	Carter Williquette	Marshfield	defeated	Luke Hamel	Wis. Rapids	14-7
3rd:	Samuel Volm	Wausau West	defeated	Kannon Moua	D.C. Everest	Fall 3:58
5th:	KeejTshay Vang	Stevens Point	(bye)			

Weight Class 126

1st:	Henry Ruffi	Wausau West	defeated	Jake Freeman	Wis. Rapids	Fall 1:12
3rd:	Michael Jelinek	D.C. Everest	defeated	Carter Tollers	Marshfield	Fall 2:54
5th:	Jacob Schuett	Wausau East	(bye)			

Weight Class 132

1st:	Deegan Armagost	Wis. Rapids	defeated	Titus Seefeldt-Thao	Wausau West	Major 10-0
3rd:	Neil Adler	Marshfield	defeated	Jordan Danens	D.C. Everest	5-3

Weight Class 138

1st:	Jon Sternweis	Marshfield	defeated	Matthew Miller Jr.	Wis. Rapids	Tech. Fall 17-1 (4:24)
3rd:	Levi Lepinski	Stevens Point	defeated	Carson Allen	Wausau West	Fall 2:00

Weight Class 144

1st:	Aspen Tritz	Wis. Rapids	defeated	Trevor Forst	Marshfield	Fall 1:08
3rd:	Alexander Voigt	Wausau West	defeated	Connor Coey	Stevens Point	Tech. Fall 18-2 (4:19)
5th:	Cayden Bergmark	D.C. Everest	(bye)			

Weight Class 150

1st:	Jack Akkerman	Wis. Rapids	defeated	Kashton Kilty	Marshfield	Fall 4:41
3rd:	Ethan Strasser	Wausau West	defeated	Haylen Liethen	D.C. Everest	Fall 1:51

Weight Class 157

1st:	Carson Kempf	D.C. Everest	defeated	Easton Ledden	Marshfield	SV 4-1
3rd:	Samuel Ewton	Stevens Point	defeated	Christian Galang	Wausau West	Fall 3:44
5th:	Camdyn Rye	Wausau East	defeated	Chase Gethers	Wis. Rapids	Fall 3:03

Weight Class 165

1st:	Sean Sleznikow	Marshfield	defeated	Lane Pernsteiner	Wausau West	Fall 5:02
3rd:	Nathan Bernstein	Stevens Point	defeated	Jeremiah Peters	Wis. Rapids	Fall 4:52

Weight Class 175

1st:	Haiden Carlson	Marshfield	defeated	Nathaniel Briggs	D.C. Everest	Tech. Fall 19-4 (4:43)
3rd:	Gaige Stockwell	Wausau East	defeated	Jack Turner	Stevens Point	4-2
5th:	Levi Lobner	Wis. Rapids	defeated	Teagan Weller	Wausau West	Fall 4:19

Weight Class 190

1st:	Josh Taylor	Marshfield	defeated	Oakley Pluess	Wis. Rapids	Major 14-3
3rd:	Cash Ryan Seefeldt	Wausau East	defeated	Ryan Schulz	D.C. Everest	10-3
5th:	Cameron Tipple	Wausau West	(bye)			

Weight Class 215

1st:	Niko Kleinschmidt	D.C. Everest	defeated	John McCorison	Wausau West	Tech. Fall 25-7 (5:32)
3rd:	Jace Frick	Marshfield	defeated	Aiden Kilde	Wausau East	Fall 5:41
5th:	Jaxson Gutierrez	Wis. Rapids	(bye)			

Weight Class 285

1st:	Logan Glovinski	Wausau East	defeated	Robert Shearer	Marshfield	11-5
3rd:	Andrew Hettinga	D.C. Everest	defeated	Navarro Rodriguez	Wis. Rapids	Fall 0:27
5th:	Joe Ruffi	Wausau West	(bye)			

Final 2025-26 WVC Standings

	Dual Meets			WVC Meet	Total
	W	L	Pts.	Pts.	Pts.
1. Marshfield	5	0	10	12	22
2. Wis. Rapids Lincoln	4	1	8	10	18
3. Wausau West	3	2	6	8	14
4. D.C. Everest	2	3	4	6	10
5. Stevens Point	1	4	2	4	6
6. Wausau East	0	5	0	2	2